
CHAPTER 100--H.F.No. 399​

An act relating to state government; appropriating money to the senate and house of representatives;​
requiring transfers.​

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:​

Section 1. SENATE; APPROPRIATION.​

$32,299,000 in fiscal year 2018 and $32,105,000 in fiscal year 2019 are appropriated from the general​
fund to the senate.​

Sec. 2. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES; APPROPRIATION.​

$32,383,000 in fiscal year 2018 and $32,383,000 in fiscal year 2019 are appropriated from the general​
fund to the house of representatives.​

Sec. 3. TRANSFERS REQUIRED.​

No later than June 30, 2018, the senate and house of representatives must transfer back to the Legislative​
Coordinating Commission all money transferred to the senate and house of representatives pursuant to​
resolution LCC-3, adopted by the Legislative Coordinating Commission on November 16, 2017.​

Sec. 4. EFFECTIVE DATE.​

This act is effective retroactively from July 1, 2017, and supersedes and replaces funding authorized by​
order of the Second Judicial District Court in Case No. 62-CV-17-3601.​

Presented to the governor February 22, 2018​

Signed by the governor February 26, 2018, 6:12 p.m.​

Copyright © 2018 by the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.​

Ch 100, s 4​LAWS of MINNESOTA 2018​1​


	Section 1.
	Sec. 2.
	Sec. 3.
	Sec. 4.

